

SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN REALTORS ASSOCIATION, INC.
and WISCONSIN BUILDERS ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiffs-Appellants

v.

Appeal No. 2006AP002761

TOWN OF WEST POINT,

Defendant-Respondent

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
THE HONORABLE ANDREW P. BISSONNETTE PRESIDING
CIRCUIT COURT CASE NO. 06-CV-096

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE THE WISCONSIN CHAPTER
OF THE AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION AND THE AMERICAN
PLANNING ASSOCIATION**

WISCONSIN CHAPTER OF THE
AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION
AND THE AMERICAN PLANNING
ASSOCIATION

Brian W. Ohm
State Bar Number 01009448
Attorney for Amici Curiae
Music Hall/925 Bascom Mall
Madison, WI 53706-1395
(608) 262-2098

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	ii
INTRODUCTION.	1
ARGUMENT.	1
I. <u>MORATORIA ARE AN ESSENTIAL PLANNING TOOL FOR PROTECTING PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE.</u> . . .	1
II. <u>TOWNS HAVE IMPLIED AUTHORITY TO IMPOSE TEMPORARY MORATORIA.</u>	3
A. <u>Towns Have Implied Authority To Impose Moratoria Under the Broad Police Powers Given to Them Under Village Powers.</u>	4
B. <u>Local Governments Have Broad Authority Under Wis. Stat. § 236.45 to Enact Temporary Moratoria Ordinances to Help Achieve the Purposes of That Statute.</u>	5
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Almquist v. Town of Marshan,
308 Minn. 52, 245 N.W.2d 819 (1976). 11-12

Droste v. The Board of County Commissioners
of the County of Pitkin, 159 P.3d 601 (Colo. 2007). 11

Jordan v. Village of Menomonee Falls,
28 Wis.2d 608, 137 N.W.2d 442 (1965). 7-9

Lake City Corp. v. City of Mequon,
207 Wis. 2d 155, 558 N.W.2d 100 (1997). 5

Tahoe-Sierra Preservation Council, Inc. v. Tahoe
Regional Planning Agency, 535 U.S. 302 (2002) 1-2

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § 60.10(2)(c) 4

Wis. Stat. § 60.22(3) 4

Wis. Stat. §§ 60.61 - 60.66 5

Wis. Stat. § 61.34. 4

Wis. Stat. § 62.23. 5

Wis. Stat. § 66.1001. 5

Wis. Stat. § 236.10(1) 10

Wis. Stat. § 236.13(1) 10

Wis. Stat. § 236.13(1)(b) 10

Wis. Stat. § 236.45. 5-6, 8, 10

Wis. Stat. § 236.45(1) 7-9

Wis. Stat. § 236.45(2) 5-7, 9-10

Minn. Stat. § 462.351 11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Brian W. Ohm, Guide to Community Planning in Wisconsin
(1999) 3
